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Q4: LFVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS WITH REGAROS TO SOUTH AFRICA AND APARTHEID
BASE: TOTAL
REGION COMMUNITY SIZE EDUCATION
SIEEaEImTs s TZ S/ IS LSO =S S=STomITI= ST rmanos =Lz mT=ERSTS InSRTET R IR IS RN TE ISR S TRON IS IS SR IS T ERTEITIZ S yOSnssSEETET
50 YRS 101
18-29 30-49 AND OVER 100M- UNDER UNDER PUBLIC HIGH UNIV/

AN/
TOTAL MALE FEMALE  YEARS YEARS OVER ATLANTIC QUEBEC ONTARIO  SASK ALBERTA  B.C. 5000 500 1001 10 SCHOOL SCHOOL COLLEG OTHER

TOTAL (n/w) 1050 501 549 325 472 253 135 261 247 147 127 133 375 163 178 334 91 537 386 36
(wt.) 1038 492 545 343 397 306 100 277 351 93 90 125 435 172 156 275 101 508 395 34
100% 100X 100X 1002 100X 100X 1002 100X 1002 100X 1002 100 100X 1002 100X 100X 1002 100X 100X 100X

THE SOUTH AFRICAN GOVERNMENT IS PUTTING AM END TO THE SYSTEM OF APARTHEID

Strongly 53 34 20 12 18 22 3 34 8 0 5 3 20 10 8 13 7 23 18 3
agreg-—-——~—=(X5) 5% 7 Lrd o 5% 7% x 122 x H 5% 22 5% 74 5% 5% 7 b 4 5% 152
Agree 148 80 68 a3 56 48 18 43 43 12 11 20 67 24 18 39 10 69 63 ]
someyhat-———-—- (X4 19X 16X 12X 13X 14 162 18X 15% 12% 13% 12% 16X 15% 1 122 14X 102 1 16X 172
Neither agree nor 173 61 92 50 40 &3 10 a2 73 21 9 16 é4 28 33 48 29 88 54 2
disagree——----(X3) 172 162 17X 152 16% 202 10 13 iV 22X 10 13X A 172 21Z 18% 9% 172 1% 5%
Sosechat 187 a5 102 74 61 51 20 40 46 20 26 34 81 36 16 54 18 87 75 7
disagree~--—(X2) 18% 17X 192 22z 16X 17% 20X 19 132 21X 292 282 192 21 10% 20% 18X 172 192 20%
Strongly 397 197 200 152 152 93 39 83 161 40 30 =) 167 69 69 92 28 192 164 14
disagree———---(X1) 38% 40% 37X 44z 394 30% K74 30% [6% an 33Z 36% 382 0% a5% 34x 282 382 L7719 40%
REFUSED 80 16 4 11 40 29 10 35 18 2 9 é 36 3 11 28 9 49 20 1
D0 NOT KNOW ax k74 12% K24 10% 9% 102 132 5% ps 3 10 5% 8x k74 7 10X 9% 10% 5z k74
NOT STATED
MEAN 2.24 2.30  2.18 2.07 222 2.4 2.19  2.60 2.07  2.08 2.20 2.16 2.23 2.29 2.17 2.31 2.46 2.23 2.19 2.8
STD. DEV. 1.29 1.3 1.23 .21 1,30 1,32 1.28 1.46 1.20 1.10 1.23  1.17 .29 1.29 1.30 1.2/ 1.29 1.27 1,29 1.33
STD. ERR. . 041 061 .05% 069 .063 .088 116 097 079 .092 115 106 069 .103  .102 .073 136 .058 .067 .262

THE CANADIAN GOVERHMENT SHOLAD GIVE MONEY VO HELP SOUTH AFRICANS TO COME TO CAMADA TO TELL CAMADIANS WHAT IS GOING ON IN SOUTH AFRICA

Strongly 28 128 121 98 90 &0 24 83 81 14 19 27 100 9 {2 67 21 108 109 i1
agrea~——=~--——(X3) 2 26% 22% 28% 232 20 24% 302 23% 192 212 21% 23 232 27% rird 212 21% 282 k74
Agree 240 118 122 102 97 41 23 &4 77 2 23 28 107 38 30 é4 16 119 99 3
soaaghat———(X4q) 237 29 ez 30% 25% 13% 232 23z .rsd 7% 5% 22X 351 rr7d 20% 3% 16X a3 =4 16%
Neither agree nor 15 @ 78 40 a8 48 12 24 55 15 8 11 50 26 19 k) 17 68 ¥ 5
disagree—----(X3) 122 102 1% 122 10% 16% 122 k74 162 162 9% 9z 11% 152 122 112 17X~ 13 17 16X
Somechat 175 a8 87 51 66 S7 23 34 62 22 11 22 63 M 33 S 19 84 66 3
disagree——--~(X2) 17% 18X 16% 15% 17% 192 23 122 18% 232 12x 182 152 20% 21% 16X 18X 17X 17X 16%
Strongly 200 101 97 43 70 82 14 53 60 17 23 24 87 K] r4 33 21 100 73 é
disagree---——(X1) 192 20% 18% 14X 18% 272 142 20% 17% 18% 252 25X 20% 18% 172 20% 212 20% 192 17z
REFUSED 49 11 37 5 26 18 4 17 15 2 7 é 28 3 5 13 7 2 12 1
DO NOT KNOW 3x e 7% 1z . 7% 73 L4 73 L4 r-r4 8x 5x 7 1% k74 X 7Z 6% k74 k74
NOT STATED
HEAN 3.16 3.17  3.15 .44 3.19 2.79 .22 3.33 .17 2.97 3.05 2.96 .17 313 3.17 3.17 2.96 3.11  3.27 330
STD. DEV. 1.49 1.51  1.46 1.491 1.48 1.51 1.42 1.55 .49 1.33 1.53 1.54 1.49 1.49 1.49 1.50 1.7 1.4 1.50 1,51
STD. ERR, 0@ L0697  .044 079 070 078 124 099 099 .112 .143  .138 .080 .114 .i14 .084 160 .065 .078 .

Theepson Lightstone 8 Company Ltd, Suite 100, 1027 Yonge Street, Torosto, Ontario, Canada MA 2K9 (418) 922-1140 Fax (414) 926-8014 Table 6/2



